PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric William Abel	09/03/2008
Zhigang Wang	09/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentient Medical Center	
Street Address:	Unit 6, Meadow Mill, Blackness Trading	
Internal Address:	Precinct, West Henderson's Wynd	
City:	Dundee	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DD15BY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11795137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7033909051 Phone:

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC Address Line 1: 1890 Preston White Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	745691-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500647224 **REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0315**

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 745691-48

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>SENTIENT MEDICAL LIMITED</u> of <u>Unit 6, Meadow Mill, Blackness Trading Precinct, West Henderson's Wynd, Dundee, DD1 5BY Great Britain, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to</u>

HEARING IMPLANT

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on July 12,2007 and assigned U.S. Application No. 11/795,137 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>SENTTENT MEDICAL LIMITED</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

SE	NTIENT MEDICAL LIMITED
	Date: School (Full Name) (Signature) [Full Name] [Signature]
1.	Date: A Septendor Conventor: Eric William ABEL
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Great Britain
	Post Office Address: 412 Perth Road, Dundee, DD2 1 JQ, Great Britain
2.	2 Contactor 2000, Thinns WANG Roy Clarke
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: Great Britain
	Post Office Address: 75 Blackness Road, Dundee, DD1 5PD, Great Britain
	Signed for and on behalf of Zhigang WANG by Roy Mulcolm Clarke
	as Chief Executive of Sentient Medical Ltd, under Power of Attorney
	Officer

10953904

PATENT REEL: 021529 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 09/15/2008